Public Notices

STATUTORY NOTICES TO CREDITORS AND OTHERS

TRUSTEE ACT (NORTHERN IRELAND) 1958

In the Estate of Sybil Pearson, Deceased, late of Rockmount Private Nursing Home, 88 Glenleslie Road, Clough, Ballymena, County Antrim.

Notice is given pursuant to Section 28 of the Trustee Act (Northern Ireland) 1958, that all creditors, beneficiaries and other persons having claims against or interest in the estate of the abovenamed Deceased, who died on the 3rd day of July, 1991, are hereby required to deliver on or before noon on the 28th day of February, 1992, particulars in writing of such claims or interests to the belownamed Personal Representatives of the deceased or to the Solicitors.

And Notice is further given that after the 28th day of February, 1992, the Personal Representatives of the deceased will proceed to distribute the assets of the said estate of the deceased, having regard only to the claims and demands of which particulars shall have been received.

Dated this 18th day of December, 1991.

L. Cubitt & Co., Solicitors, 35/37 High Street, Ballymena, BT43 6DT. Personal Representatives: L. Cubitt and R. Stevenson, c/o 35/37 High Street, Ballymena.

In the Estate of Noel Andrew Robinson, Deceased, late of 69 Tullygrawley Road, Cullybackey, County Antrim.

Notice is given pursuant to Section 28 of the Trustee Act (Northern Ireland) 1958, that all creditors, beneficiaries and other persons having claims against or interest in the estate of the abovenamed Deceased, who died on the 9th day of July, 1991, are hereby required to deliver on or before noon on the 28th day of February, 1992, particulars in writing of such claims or interests to the belownamed Personal Representative of the deceased or to its Solicitors.

And Notice is further given that after the 28th day of February, 1992, the Personal Representatives of the deceased will proceed to distribute the assets of the said estate of the deceased, having regard only to the claims and demands of which particulars shall have been received.

Dated this 18th day of December, 1991.

L. Cubitt & Co., Solicitors, 35/37 High Street, Ballymena, BT43 6DT. Solicitors for the Personal Representative: Maurice Robinson, 69 Tullygrawley Road, Cullybackey, County Antrim.

NOTICES UNDER THE INSOLVENCY (NORTHERN IRELAND) ORDER 1989

In the Matter of

LIGHTING EUPHOREUM LIMITED

Company Registration Number: NI 25093

Principal Place of Business:

Unit 66, Castle Court Shopping Centre, Royal Avenue, Belfast.

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to Article 84 of the Insolvency (Northern Ireland) Order 1989, that a Meeting of the Creditors of the above-named Company will be held at 11 Chlorine Gardens, Belfast BT9 5DJ, on Friday, 3rd January, 1992 at 3.00 pm for the purposes mentioned in Articles 85 to 87 of the said Order, viz: --

- (a) to have laid before it a statement as to the affairs of the company;
- (b) to nominate one or more insolvency practitioners as liquidator or liquidators; and
- (c) if thought fit, to establish a liquidation committee;
- (d) and to pass any other resolution necessary.

A list of the names and addresses of the company's creditors may be inspected free of charge at the offices of Edgar & Co., Chartered Accountants, 11 Chlorine Gardens, Belfast BT9 5DJ, between 10.00 am and 5.00 pm on 31st December, 1991 and 2nd January, 1992.

Creditors wishing to vote at the meeting must (unless they are individual creditors attending in person) lodge their proxies at the offices of Edgar & Co., Chartered Accountants, 11 Chlorine Gardens, Belfast BT9 5DJ, no later than 12.00 noon on 2nd January, 1992.

Dated this 17th day of December, 1991.

G. Yates, Director.

INTERFACE FLOORING SYSTEMS (NI) LIMITED No. of Company: NI 15968

Special Resolution for Winding-up Voluntarily

At an Extraordinary General Meeting of the Members of the abovenamed Company, duly convened, and held at BDO Binder Hamlyn, 21 Queen Street, Leeds LSI 2TW, on 18th December, 1991, the following Special Resolution was duly passed:

"That the Company be wound-up Voluntarily, and that Lynn Margaret Houghton of 21 Queen Street, Leeds LSI 2TW, be and she is hereby appointed Liquidator of the Company for the purposes of such winding-up."

A. T. Hill, Chairman.

NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT OF LIQUIDATOR

Members' Voluntary Winding-up

Pursuant to Article 95 of the Insolvency (Northern Ireland) Order 1989

Company Number: NI 15968

Name of Company: Interface Flooring Systems (NI) Limited.

Nature of Business: Dormant Company.

Type of Liquidation: Members.

Address of Registered Office: 12 Malone Road, Belfast BT9 5BP.

Liquidator's Name and Address: Lynn M. Houghton, BDO Binder Hamlyn, 21 Queen Street, Leeds LS1 2TW.

Office Holder Number: 6258.

Date of Appointment: 18th December, 1991.

By whom appointed: Members.

INTERFACE FLOORING SYSTEMS (NI) LIMITED

Notice is hereby given that the Creditors of the above-named company, which is being wound up voluntarily, are required on or before 20th January, 1992, to send in their names and addresses and the particulars of their debts or claims and the names and addresses of their Solicitors (if any), to Lynn Margaret Houghton of BDO Binder Hamlyn, 21 Queen Street, Leeds LS1 2TW, the Liquidator of the Company, and if so required by notice in writing from the Liquidator, are by their Solicitors or personally to come in and prove their debts or claims at such time and place as shall be specified in such notice, or in default thereof they will be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before such debts are proved.

Lynn M. Houghton, Liquidator.

NB This notice is purely formal. All known creditors have been, or will be paid in full.